### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type			
The Royal Bank of Scotland plc, as Collateral Agent		104/08/2011	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM			

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Professional Service Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1901 South Meyers Road, Suite 400
City:	Oakbrook Terrace
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60181
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2320192	INFORMATION TO BUILD ON
Registration Number:	2268530	PTL
Registration Number:	2271754	PTL PITTSBURGH TESTING LABORATORY
Registration Number:	2672466	FACILITY DOCTOR
Registration Number:	3492644	ONE COMPANY, ONE CALL
Registration Number:	2014809	PSI
Registration Number:	1702939	ROOFMAP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-8816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004518 FRAME: 0499

900188848

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-423
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
Signature:	/Oscar Ruiz/
Date:	04/08/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif	

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of April 8, 2011, is made by THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES, INC. (the "Borrower") and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2005 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Collateral Agent and the various financial institutions party thereto as lenders thereunder (each individually a "Lender", and collectively the "Lenders"), pursuant to which Credit Agreement the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), the Borrower granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Borrower listed on Annex I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on Annex I hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Borrower.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at the Borrower's expense, to cooperate with the Borrower and its Subsidiaries and to provide the Borrower and its Subsidiaries with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

#4833-7198-6953

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC,

as Collateral Agent

**RBS Intellectual Property Release** 

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ANNEX I TO

# IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 003193/0239 Date: 11/11/2005

## U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Lien Information	Security Interest: Assignee: The Royal Bank of Scotland plc Signed: 10/31/05 Recorded: 11/11/05 Reel/Frame: 3193/0239	Security Interest: Assignee: The Royal Bank of Scotland plc Signed: 10/31/05 Recorded: 11/11/05 Reel/Frame: 3193/0239	Security Interest: Assignee: The Royal Bank of Scotland plc Signed: 10/31/05 Recorded: 11/11/05 Reel/Frame: 3193/0239	Security Interest: Assignee: The Royal Bank of Scotland plc Signed: 10/31/05 Recorded: 11/11/05 Reel/Frame: 3193/0239
Owner/ Applicant	Professional Service Industries, Inc.	Professional Service Industries, Inc.	Professional Service Industries, Inc.	Professional Service Industries, Inc.
Status of Mark	Cancelled	Cancelled	Cancelled	Registered
Registration Date	2/22/00	8/10/99	8/24/99	1/7/03
Registration No.	2320192	2268530	2271754	2672466
Application Date	1/30/98	2/12/98	2/12/98	1/6/99
Application No.	75426328	75432952	75432951	75617144
Mark	INFORMATION TO BUILD ON	PTL	PTL PITTSBURGH TESTING LABORATORY	FACILITY DOCTOR

Lien Information		Security Interest:	Assignee: The Koyal Bank of Scotland plc	Signed: 10/31/05	Recorded: 11/11/05	Reel/Frame: 3193/0239	Security Interest:	Assignee: The Royal Bank of	Scotland plc	Signed: 10/31/05	Recorded: 11/11/05	Reel/Frame: 3193/0239	Security Interest:	Assignee: The Royal Bank of	Scotland pic	Signed: 10/31/05	Recorded: 11/11/05	Reel/Frame: 3193/0239
Owner/	Applicant	Froiessional	Scrvice Industries Inc				Professional	Service	Industries, Inc.				Professional	Service	Industries, Inc.			
Status of	Parietared	negisieren					Registered	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		*****			Registered					
Registration	8/26/08	0000					11/12/96					00,00,0	76/87//					
Registration No	3492644					2014000	7014809					170000	1/02939					
Application Application No.	9/26/05					10/22/01	+6/17/71					4/18/01	10/01/2					
Application No.	78720578					74615678						74158539	7000					
Mark	ONE COMPANY,	ONE CALL				PSI	***	•				ROOF MAP						

#4833-7198-6953